issued using the Company’s existing Listing Rule 7.1 and 7.1A placement capacities;
and

B) subject to receipt of prior shareholder approval, an additional placement of
212,500,000 Shares at an issue price of $0.004 to raise $850,000 (before costs)
(Tranche 2 Placement).

All of the Options proposed to be issued under the Tranche 1 Placement and Tranche 2
Placement are subject to receipt of prior shareholder approval.

Funds raised from the Placement will be used to fund the investment in Sunrise Minerals Inc
and working capital for the Company’s wholesale business Calvista and costs associated with
the Placement.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

GENERAL MEETING

A notice of meeting seeking, amongst other things, approval for the Placement, Shares to be
issued to Malcolm Day and Hans-Rudolf Moser, Options to be issued to directors, Options to
be issued to consultants, Options to be issued to the shareholder of Sunrise Minerals Inc and
Options to be issued to CPS, will be sent to shareholders in the coming weeks.

PROFORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Set out below is the indicative capital structure of the Company following completion of the
Placement and issue of Options:

 Shares Options

Securities currently on issue(1) 695,996,205 40,000,000(2)

Capital Raise -Tranche 1 Placement 100,000,000 50,000,000(3)

Capital Raise – Tranche 2 Placement 212,500,000 106,250,000(3)

Vendor Options(3)  20,000,000

Director / Company Secretary Options(3)  20,000,000

Consultant Options(3)  20,000,000

Lead Manager Options(3)  20,000,000

Total Securities on completion of Placement and
investment in Sunrise Minerals Inc

  1,008,496,205 236,250,000(4)

Notes:

1. Assuming no other Shares or options are issued prior to completion of the Placement.

2. Unlisted Options exercisable at $0.015 on or before 30 June 2020.

3. Unlisted options exercisable at $0.008, with an expiry date of three years from issue. Issue is
subject to receipt of prior shareholder approval.

4. Assumes that all 40,000,000 of the Options exercisable at $0.015 expire on or before 30 June
2020 have expired and have not been exercised.

Subject to receiving shareholder approval the beneficial holding of the Directors’ following
completion of the Placement will be as follows: